Status: This is the original version (as it was originally enacted).

SCHEDULES

SCHEDULE 2

CONSEQUENTIAL AMENDMENTS

Pneumoconiosis etc. (Workers' Compensation) (Northern Ireland) Order 1979 (S.I. 1979 No. 925 (N.I. 9))

- 22 (1) In Article 2(2) of the Pneumoconiosis, etc. (Workers' Compensation) (Northern Ireland) Order 1979 after the words "section 76 of the Social Security (Northern Ireland) Act 1975" wherever they occur there shall be inserted the words "or section 108 of the Social Security Contributions and Benefits (Northern Ireland) Act 1992".
 - (2) In Article 2(3) of that Order for the words "(Northern Ireland) Act 1975" there shall be substituted the words "Contributions and Benefits (Northern Ireland) Act 1992 or the Social Security Administration (Northern Ireland) Act 1992" and for the words "that Act" there shall be substituted the words "either of those Acts".
 - (3) In Article 8 of that Order—
 - (a) for the words "Section 94 of the Social Security (Northern Ireland) Act 1975" there shall be substituted the words "Section 16 of the Social Security Administration (Northern Ireland) Act 1992";
 - (b) for the words "section 93(1)" and "section 94" there shall be substituted the words "section 15(1)" and "section 16" respectively.